

Allen County Agricultural Society Troy Elwer, Operations Manager 2750 Harding Highway Lima, OH 45804 419-228-7141

PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE TO PUBLIC THAT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Notice is hereby given that the FY 2024 cash financial statements for the Allen County Agricultural Society of Allen County, Lima, Ohio are on file in the office of the Treasurer of the Allen County Fair, and are available for review during regular office hours, pursuant to the requirements of law. Brook Stepleton, Treasurer Allen County Agricultural Society